GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4868
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011

EMPANELLED PRIVATE HOSPITALS FOR CGHS BENEFICIARIES
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new multi-speciality private hospitals have recently been empanelled under the Central Government Health Scheme
(CGHS) in Delhi and National Capital Region;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the steps being taken by the Government to empanel more such hospitals under the scheme in order to meet the
requirement of CGHS beneficiaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) & (b): Yes. A total of 70 private hospitals have been empanelled in Delhi including NCR under CGHS. In addition, 10 private
hospitals have been empanelled under CGHS exclusively for cancer treatment. List of private hospitals recently empanelled under
CGHS, Delhi (including NCR) is available at the website of this Ministry i.e. www.mohfw.nic.in.

(c): Does not arise.
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